COUNCIL/STAFF WORKSHOP THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2016 10:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

AGENDA

STAFF REPORTS:

Police Chief Public Works Director/City Engineer City Administrator/Planner

PUBLIC INPUT:

NEW BUSINESS:

- **1 Resolution** A Resolution amending Resolution No. <u>06-1118-R</u>, a job description for the position of Public Works Director for the City of Rogue River, Oregon, and repealing Resolution No.<u>07-1144-R</u>.
- **2 Resolution** A Resolution adopting a salary range for the position of Public Works Director for the City of Rogue River, Oregon and repealing Resolution No. <u>99-953-R</u>.
- **3 Resolution** A Resolution authorizing reimbursement of law enforcement training costs pursuant to Oregon Revised Statute 181A.620.
- **4 Resolution** Review Resolution No. <u>15-1284-R</u> authorizing the City Administrator to provide a Christmas Holiday Gratuity to all employees of the City of Rogue River, Oregon.
- **5** Agreement An annual agreement between the City and the Rogue River Chamber of Commerce and Rogue River Kiwanis to conduct the annual "Rogue River National Rooster Crowing Contest" weekend.
- 6 Agreement Review a proposed agreement between the City and Oregon State Department of Revenue stating that the Department shall supervise and administer, according to the terms and conditions set forth the Local Tax on sales of marijuana items by Marijuana Retailers authorized under ORS 475B.345.
- 7 Liquor License An Oregon Liquor Control Commission Liquor License Application for change of privilege for the Cattlemen's Saloon, LLC, at 108 Depot Street, Rogue River, Oregon. Applicant: William Neiswanger, Owner.

8 Resignation A Resignation from City Engineer/Public Works Director John Krawczyk effective January 1, 2017. 9 Request A request from the Rogue River Community Center's Christmas Project Partners for a monetary donation for the "5th Annual Christmas Project" serving the citizens of Rogue River, Oregon. 10 Proclamation A Proclamation declaring November 10, 2016 as the day to "Honor the Dead by Helping the Living" with the annual distribution of Buddy Poppies by the Rogue River Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 4116.

11 Small CitiesRegion 5: Small Cities meeting hosted by the City of Winston on December 8, 2016Meetingfrom 11:00 am to 1:00 p.m. at the City of Winston Community Center.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE:

OTHER BUSINESS:

ADJOURN

Impertinent or Slanderous Remarks; Unauthorized Remarks; Demonstrations. Any person making impertinent or slanderous remarks or who becomes boisterous during a Council meeting shall be removed from the room if so directed by the presiding officer; and such person may be barred from further remarks before that session of the Council. Unauthorized remarks from the audience, stamping of feet, whistles, yells, and similar demonstrations shall not be permitted. Disorderly conduct at Council meetings may be prosecuted upon appropriate complaint signed by the presiding officer.

The City Hall is handicapped accessible. Please let us know 24 hours in advance if you will need any special accommodations to attend the meeting. If you wish to speak regarding an agenda item, please sign in before the start of the meeting.